

---

**TITLE**           **Resolving comments from SpM2 AbC.**

**PROJECTS**      SpM-2

**SOURCE:**       Rapporteur

**AUTHOR:**       Rob van den Brink (TNO)

**CONTACT:**      Rob F. M. van den Brink,      tel      +31.15.2857059  
                          TNO Telecom                      fax:     +31.15.2857354  
                          PO Box 5050                      e-mail: [R.F.M.vandenBrink@telecom.tno.nl](mailto:R.F.M.vandenBrink@telecom.tno.nl)  
                          2600 GB Delft  
                          The Netherlands

**STATUS**         for discussion

**ABSTRACT**       This contribution summarizes proposals from the rapporteur to resolve the comments being raised so far, and what TM6 has been decided. All comments were resolved

---

All text in black are copied from the comments being raised. All comments are resolved during the meetin. The text in [blue](#) contains what has been agreed by TM6.

Number	Type	Paragraph	Comment	Proposed Resolution
SW-1	E	3.1 (p6-p8):	The notes in the definitions are not consistently handled.	e.g in "loop provider" shall be made in the same format as in PSD mask <a href="#">AGREE, Rapporteur will correct it in the draft</a>
SW-2	E	4.8 (p16)	In Table 6 the first column is named "name" while in the note it is called "model"	Replace in Table 6 "name" by "model" <a href="#">AGREE, Rapporteur will correct it in the draft</a>
SW-3	E	4.8 (p16)	Note to Table 6 is place before the Table	Move note below the Table <a href="#">DON'T CARE, propose to move</a>
SW-4	E	4.8 (p16)	Last sentence of note: "..then model A2.1, is recommended to verify..": word missing	"..then model A2.1, <u>it</u> is recommended to verify.." <a href="#">AGREE, Rapporteur will correct it in the draft</a>
SW-5	E	Whole document	"Note" is not used consistently throughout the document, e.g. 4.9 (p16):	Use throughout the document the same format, e.g. "NOTE" <a href="#">AGREE, Rapporteur will move into the table</a>
SW-6	M	4.11 (p18)	In note: ".. associated ADSL2 variant [9]"	The naming of the ADSL2 variant would be a valuable information in this place., e.g. Annex A. <a href="#">AGREE, Rapporteur will change "ADSL2" in the note to "ADSL2/A"</a>
SW-7	M	4.12 (p19)	Same as 6	<a href="#">AGREE, Rapporteur will change "ADSL2" in the note to "ADSL2/A"</a>
SW-8	M	4.13 (p21)	Similar to comment 6	The naming of the ADSL2 variant would be a valuable information in this place., e.g. Annex B. <a href="#">AGREE, Rapporteur will change</a>

Number	Type	Paragraph	Comment	Proposed Resolution
				"ADSL2" in the note to "ADSL2/B"
SW-9	M	4.14 (p22)	Same as 8	AGREE, Rapporteur will change "ADSL2" in the note to "ADSL2/B"
SW-10	T	4.15 /4.16 (p23/24)	Why is only a description of ADSL2 Annexes J and M given and not A and B?	Inclusion of ADSL2 Annexes A and B Propose to open study point in new living list, as soon as first solution is proposed (are transmitter/disturber models for ADSL/A and ADSL2/A equal??) AGREE by TM6
SW-11	E	4.15.1 (p28)	Table 26: sometimes "." used instead of ",", as a decimal	Change to ",", AGREE, Rapporteur will check it all over the text"
SW-12	E	4.15.1 (p31)	Table 30: same as 11	Change to ",", AGREE, Rapporteur will check it all over the text"
SW-13	T	6.4-6.7 (p45-p49)	Table 40/41/42/43: it is unclear where the values in the line of the Line rate come from	Explanatory note needed AGREE, Rapporteur will add the following note to the 4 tables:  NOTE: The relationship between line rate and data rate is a function of various modem settings, such as the use of trellis coding, interleaved mode, and framing parameters. The formulae in this table are a simplified model of this complex relationship.
SW-14	T	6.4-6.7 (p45-p49)	Table 40/41/42/43: it is not mentioned if the values in the lines SNR-Gap and Line rate are for "fast" or "interleaved" mode.	Clarification needed AGREE, Rapporteur will add the following note to the 4 tables:  NOTE: The parameter values are for a modem in the interleaved mode.
SW-15	E	8.2 (p51)	End of first line in second paragraph: ".. wire pars of.."	".. wire <b>pairs</b> of.." AGREE, Rapporteur will correct it in the draft
SW-16	E	8.4 (p54)	First line: " spectral Management.."	First line: " spectral <b>management</b> .." AGREE, Rapporteur will correct it in the draft
SW-17	E	Whole document	e.g. 8.4:"Co-located" , "collocated" are used both ; dito "co-location"	Use only the correct one AGREE, Rapporteur will harmonize spelling into: - co-location - co-located
SW-18	E	9.1.2 (p58)		Second paragraph should be placed after Table 46 Resolution: we keep it as it is now
SW-19	M	9.1.2 (p58)	Table 47: the NOTE 1 for the two ISDN variants should be changed	e.g. with addition of NOTE 2: only BB systems were investigated as victim system AGREE, rapporteur will add such a note

Number	Type	Paragraph	Comment	Proposed Resolution
SW-20	E	9.1.4 (p62)	Table 52: first line: reference [7] is unique	Delete "VDSL" in second column and "ETSI VDSL" in 4 <sup>th</sup> column.  AGREE, rapporteur will remove it there Change [7] into [10] to get the correct reference  Double check other referencese there as well
SW-21		9.1.5 p62/63)		Table 53 should be place directly after the first paragraph  Resolution: Rapporteur will move text below table.